� Consolidation of AB Lietuvos Telekomas, UAB Omnitel and Latvijas Mobilais Telefons SIA

� Divestment of Telia Finland and ComHem

� The preliminary transaction value of SEK 44.6 billion (EUR 4.9 billion), has been calculated based on Telia�s closing share price as of
June 28, 2002 (SEK 25.60) and a SEK/EUR exchange rate of 9.1015

� Based on Sonera�s equity as of June 30, 2002, after adjusting to IAS, the transaction creates goodwill of SEK 18.1 billion (EUR
2.0 billion), which under current accounting principles is amortized over 20 years, and other intangible assets and adjusted values of
associates of SEK 11.0 billion (EUR 1.2 billion), which are amortized over 10 years on the average. Total annual amortization SEK
2.0 billion (EUR 0.2 billion)

� The final combination of Telia and Sonera will, however, be calculated based on the transaction value and the fair values of Sonera�s
identifiable assets and liabilities at the date of exchange of control

28

Edgar Filing: SONERA CORP - Form 425

30

Preliminary pro forma financials 20011)

Income statement and cash flow

EU Pro forma TeliaSonera
SEK billion Telia Sonera Baltic conditions2) adjustments pro forma

Net sales 57.2 20.2 5.7 -1.3 -1.0 80.9
Underlying EBITDA 12.9 5.3 2.9 0.7 � 21.8
Underlying EBITDA margin 22.6% 26.0% 49.8% 26.9%
Depreciation, amortization and write-off -14.0 -4.5 -1.5 0.6 -2.1 -21.5
Items not reflecting underlying business operations 0.4 7.4 � � � 7.8
Operating income before associated companies -0.7 8.1 1.4 1.3 -2.1 8.0
Income from associated companies 6.1 -3.5 � � -0.5 2.1
Operating income 5.5 4.6 1.4 1.3 -2.6 10.2
Income after financial items 4.8 1.0 1.3 1.4 -2.6 5.8
Net income 1.9 1.4 1.3 1.0 -2.9 2.7
Earnings per share (SEK) 0.62 1.56 0.57
Cash flow from operating activities 10.4 1.8 2.1 0.2 -0.3 14.2
Capital expenditure -16.9 -3.3 -2.0 1.0 � -21.2
Free cash flow3) -6.5 -1.5 0.1 1.2 -0.3 -7.0

1) Financials are unaudited under IAS for TeliaSonera, Sonera and Omnitel

2) Effects of excluding Telia�s operations in Finland and ComHem

3) Excluding effects of other investments and divestments

29

Edgar Filing: SONERA CORP - Form 425

31

Preliminary pro forma financials1)

Income statement and cash flow January-June 2002

EU Pro forma TeliaSonera
SEK billion Telia Sonera Baltic conditions2) adjustments pro forma

Net sales 28.2 9.9 3.0 -0.9 -0.4 39.9
Underlying EBITDA 7.0 3.5 1.5 0.2 � 12.2
Underlying EBITDA margin 24.7% 35.3% 50.0% � 30.5%